

IN THE COURT OF SESSIONS JUDGE, PURBA BARDHAMAN

Present: Sri Sujay Sengupta (WB00650),  
Sessions Judge, Burdwan  
District – Purba Bardhaman

Sessions Case No.64 of 2026 (197 of 2023)

**S.T. No.02 of 2026**

(CNR –WBBD01-000910-2026)

State -: Versus:- Accd. Amzad Khan & 22 Ors.

Order No.52, dated 26.02.2026.

In view of Order No.23 dated 28.01.2026, passed by the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta in C.R.R. No.3071 of 2025, received the original file in Sessions Case No.197 of 2023 along with all exhibited documents and articles from the Court of Learned Judge, Fast Track at Rampurhat, Birbhum, being transmitted by the Sessions Judge, Birbhum along with an order 20.02.2026 passed in Skeleton File, today at 5:00 p.m.

Today is fixed for production of twenty-three accused persons amongst whom 18(eighteen) from Suri District Correctional Home; 3(three) from Burdwan Central Correctional Home, and 2(two) from Presidency Correctional Home, Kolkata.

Accused persons namely, 1. Amzad Khan, 2. Nazir Hossain, 3. Tousib Sk., 4. Mortej Ali, 5. Taj @ Chand Mohammad, 6. Sal Mohammad @ Bappa, 7. Rohan Sk., 8. Sir Ali @ Sher Ali, 9. Khairul Sk., 10. Anarul Hossain, 11. Joshif Hossain, 12. Bikir Ali, 13. Raston Sk., 14. Jamirul Sk., 15. Riton Sk., 16. Asif Sk., 17. Intaj Sk., and 18. Azad Choudhury, are produced from Suri District Correctional Home, Birbhum.

Accused 1.Bulu Sk. @ Dollar, 2. Jahangir Sk., and 3. Mofijul Sk., are produced from Burdwan Central Correctional Home.

Accused 1.Nur Ali, and 2. Samir Sk. are produced from Presidency Correctional Home, Kolkata.

They are taken into custody and remanded to J.C. till the next date.

Special Public Prosecutor, C.B.I. files Memo. of Appearance.

A bail petition along with a Vokatnama for accused Anarul Hossain is filed.

Copy not served.

To **11.03.2026** for production of the accused persons before this Court and hearing of the bail petition. Copy be served in the meantime.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sessions Judge,  
Purba Bardhaman,

Sessions Judge,  
Purba Bardhaman