

Sessions Case No. 64/26.

CNR No. WBBD01-000910-2026

Present:- Sri Debanjan Ghosh,

Addl. Sessions Judge,

4th Court, Burdwan (In-charge).

JO Code WB00689.

Order No. 56 dt. 08.04.2026.

The record is put up today on the basis of a put up petition filed by accused Samir Sk for bail hearing along with one bail petition also filed on behalf of accused Khairul Sk.

Ld. advocate for the accused Samir Sk and accused Khairul Sk is present.

Ld. Spl PP (CBI) is not present.

Copy of the said petition for accused Samir Sk and Khairul Sk was served through mail as well as through whatsapp to the Ld. Spl. PP (CBI).

Ld. advocate on behalf of the accused Samir Sk also submits that one application already filed on 11-03-2026 for obtaining the medical report of the accused person from Presidency Correctional Home, Kolkata.

Perused the petitions filed by the accused persons and non availability of case diary, both the petitions are fixed for hearing on the next date along with case diary and call for a further medical report of the accused Samir Sk from the Superintendent of Presidency Correctional Home, Kolkata with a direction to submit such report to the transferee court by the next date.

To **17.04.2026** for bail hearing of the accused persons namely, Samir Sk and Khairul Sk along with case diary and medical report.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Superintendent of Presidency Correctional Home, Kolkata for medical report of accused Samir Sk.

Call for CD.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge,

4th Court, Burdwan. In-charge.

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge,

4th Court, Burdwan. In-charge.

